

Inmate Name	Register Number
City and State of Residence	
Designated Facility	

NOTE: Complete the following questions for all juveniles sentenced on or after July 1, 1998. This will be completed when the juvenile is first designated and every subsequent change of facility. An electronic copy shall be sent to **BOP-CCD/Comm-Juvenile Svcs** in Central Office.

- 1) Is the juvenile a foreign national?
YES _____ NO _____
- 2) If the answer to question #1 is no, is the juvenile designated to a facility within 250 miles of the juvenile's residence?
YES _____ NO _____
- 3) If the answer to question #2 is no, please check one of the following options:
- _____ a) There are no contract beds available within 250 miles of the juvenile's residence.
 - _____ b) There are beds available within 250 miles of the juvenile's residence, but the security level is inappropriate.
 - _____ c) There are beds available within 250 miles of the juvenile's residence, but programmatic needs require designation to another facility.
 - _____ d) There are beds available within 250 miles of the juvenile's residence, but the sentencing court recommended another program.
 - _____ e) There are beds available within 250 miles of the juvenile's residence, but other considerations require designation to another facility (please summarize).
- _____
- _____
- _____
- _____

CCM Printed Name and Signature	Date
--------------------------------	------